

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4100386/2021

Hearing Held by Cloud Video Platform (CVP) on 8 April 2021

Employment Judge - A Strain

5

10

25

30

15	Mr Kamal Zakaria	Claimant In person
20	` Hasta Manana Ltd	Respondent Represented by Ms G Zakaria (Director)

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

(1) The Claimant was dismissed by reason of redundancy and is entitled to a redundancy payment of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (£7,500.00).

4100386/2021 Page 2

REASONS

Oral reasons were given at the hearing.

5

Employment Judge: A Strain

Date of Judgement: 8 April 2021 Entered in register: 28 April 2021

and copied to parties

10